TURFWAY PARK TIPS - THURSDAY, DECEMBER 16, 2021

Historically our BEST BETS have finished in the money 61% of the time at this track.

o =%: 40 $10,000 MAIDEN CLAIMING

11/16 MILES ON THE ALL WEATHER TRACK - POST TIME: 6:15 PM ET

BEST BET: #8 RUN WITH GRACE

PICK ORDER M/L
WIN 2-1
PLACE 4-1
SHOW 6-1
WILD CARD 5-2
ALTERNATE 1 5-1

ALTERNATE 2

* EXACTA: 8-2 BOX, 2-5 BOX, 5-6 BOX

P#

8
2
5
6

3
7

* TRIFECTA: 2/5/8 BOX, 2/5/6 BOX

g4 $5,000 CLAIMING

6 FURLONGS ON THE ALL WEATHER TRACK - POST TIME: 6:46 PM ET

PICK ORDER M/L
WIN 8-5
PLACE 3-1
SHOW 12-1
WILD CARD 20-1
ALTERNATE 1 8-1

ALTERNATE 2 12-1

P#

5
6
10
9

7

4

HORSE NAME
Run With Grace
Wicked Ecstasy
Noble Enterprise
Trick Hat

Leia Organa
Catch My Kitty

HORSE NAME

Francos Team

Morethansoultitle

Dr Parker
Raf

O Cigano

Come See About It

* EXACTA: 5-6 BOX, 6-10 BOX, 10-9 BOX

* TRIFECTA: 5/6/10 BOX, 6/9/10 BOX

AN g:x] $10,000 CLAIMING

6 FURLONGS ON THE ALL WEATHER TRACK - POST TIME: 7:16 PM ET

PICK ORDER M/L
WIN 4-1
PLACE 5-1
SHOW 5-1

P#

W =K
o

HORSE NAME

Airwar

Z U At the Races

Southern Will

JOCKEY

J D Ramos

S E Bermudez

S Doyle

J Padron-Barcenas

E Morales
A Gomez

JOCKEY

J Rocco Jr.
G Corrales
J McKee
F Reyes

L Machado
P W Ouzts

JOCKEY

P W Ouzts
J McKee
S Leon



WILD CARD 9-2 1 English Tide R Miranda

ALTERNATE 1 6-1 8 Bold Adventure A Achard
ALTERNATE 2 9-2 6 Bugle Barry E Morales

* EXACTA: 4-10 BOX, 10-3 BOX, 3-1 BOX
* TRIFECTA: 3/4/10 BOX, 1/3/10 BOX

R g1 $7,000 CLAIMING
1 MILE ON THE ALL WEATHER TRACK - POST TIME: 7:46 PM ET

BEST BET: #10 HIGH NOON RIDER

PICK ORDER M/L P# HORSE NAME JOCKEY
WIN 2-1 10 High Noon Rider L Machado
PLACE 10-1 8 Cacahuete E Esquivel
SHOW 6-1 2 Ilts Game Time A Jimenez
WILD CARD 5-2 3 Inclusive G Corrales
ALTERNATE 1 8-1 1 Shell Fire A Achard
ALTERNATE 2 10-1 6 Ugly Duckling J McKee

* EXACTA: 10-8 BOX, 8-2 BOX, 2-3 BOX
* TRIFECTA: 2/8/10 BOX, 2/3/8 BOX

LA\ %: 5] $62,000 MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
1 1/16 MILES ON THE ALL WEATHER TRACK - POST TIME: 8:14 PM ET

PICK ORDER M/L P# HORSE NAME JOCKEY
WIN 3-1 10 Valentina Day G Corrales
PLACE 3-1 6 Catiche C Landeros
SHOW 5-2 2 Legerity R Bejarano
WILD CARD 15-1 11 U So Money Baby J McKee
ALTERNATE 1 8-1 5 Sign of Peace J Talamo
ALTERNATE 2 8-1 7 Holiday Princess A Achard

* EXACTA: 10-6 BOX, 6-2 BOX, 2-11 BOX
* TRIFECTA: 2/6/10 BOX, 2/6/11 BOX

3PN =%: ] $68,000 ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
1 MILE ON THE ALL WEATHER TRACK - POST TIME: 8:46 PM ET

PICK ORDER M/L P# HORSE NAME JOCKEY



WIN

PLACE
SHOW
WILD CARD

ALTERNATE 1
ALTERNATE 2

* EXACTA: 5-2 BOX, 2-1 BOX, 1-3 BOX

W =N

(o) 8

* TRIFECTA: 1/2/5 BOX, 1/2/3 BOX

.\ =%:74 $63,000 ALLOWANCE

Made In Italy
Winter Sunset
Takntothecleaners
Bourbon Social

Flash n Dance
Eesha My Flower

A Jimenez
G Corrales
R A Prescott
L Machado

R Bejarano
C Landeros

6 1/2 FURLONGS ON THE ALL WEATHER TRACK - POST TIME: 9:16 PM ET

PICK ORDER

WIN

PLACE
SHOW
WILD CARD

ALTERNATE 1
ALTERNATE 2

M/L

6-5

12-1
15-1

4-1

4-1

15-1

P#

2
1
11
3

12
10

HORSE NAME

Tiz Splendid News
My My Munny
Foreign Exchange
Street of Dreams

Thundering Creed
Midways Angel

* EXACTA: 2-1 BOX, 1-11 BOX, 11-3 BOX

* TRIFECTA: 1/2/11 BOX, 1/3/11 BOX

LY.\8 % $10,000 MAIDEN CLAIMING
1 MILE ON THE ALL WEATHER TRACK - POST TIME: 9:46 PM ET

BEST BET: #8 SODDY DAISY

PICK ORDER

WIN

PLACE
SHOW
WILD CARD

ALTERNATE 1
ALTERNATE 2

* EXACTA: 8-9 BOX, 9-4 BOX, 4-10 BOX
* TRIFECTA: 4/8/9 BOX, 4/9/10 BOX

M/L

4-1
4-1
7-2
9-2

20-1
10-1

HORSE NAME

Soddy Daisy
Lace Revolution
Niff

Tunnel

Mississippi Muse
Millionaire Waltz

JOCKEY

G Corrales
J McKee

F Peterson
C Landeros

J Rocco Jr.
A Jimenez

JOCKEY

S Doyle
S Leon
C Landeros
G Corrales

A P Ulloa
E Morales



